



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By: City of Mount Vernon For: COLLEGE WAY & RIVERSIDE DR CORRIDOR 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273		Bidder's Name Address Phone Fax		Engineer's Estimate		1 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044 (360) 332-5079		2 Trinity Contractors PO Box 1348 Marysville, WA 98270 (360) 322-6130 (360) 925-3141		3 Granite Construction Co 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 (360) 676-2450 (360) 733-6735	
By: Mike Love, P.E. Date: June 11, 2019		CERTIFIED BID TABULATION									
Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	Flaggers	3,200.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$58.20	\$ 186,240.00	\$45.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$67.00	\$ 214,400.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	600.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$70.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
8	Sawcut ACP	10,760.00	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,380.00	\$3.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,380.00
9	Sawcut PCC	2,420.00	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,420.00
10	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	140.00	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,100.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	170.00	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00
12	Commercial HMA	140.00	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$220.00	\$ 30,800.00
13	Adjust Catch Basin	15.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	Adjust Water Valve Box	4.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Adjust Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Standard Frame and Grate	9.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	ESC Lead	20.00	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00
18	Inlet Protection	58.00	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,060.00
19	Erosion Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	Landscape Restoration	1.00	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	SOD Installation Incl. Topsoil	70.00	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,540.00
22	Bark Mulch	70.00	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$12.00	\$ 840.00
23	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,460.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 75,920.00	\$30.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$41.00	\$ 59,860.00
24	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	820.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$41.00	\$ 33,620.00
25	Extruded Curb	20.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$46.00	\$ 920.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$58.00	\$ 1,160.00
26	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	30.00	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,450.00
27	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	30.00	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,450.00

Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	260.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$47.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$65.00	\$ 16,900.00
29	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	37.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1.00	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
31	Cmenet Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	2.00	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	Remove Existing Signal Head	22.00	EA	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$260.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$266.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,600.00
33	Remove R10-12 (Left Turn Must Yield on Green) Sign	21.00	EA	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$128.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,150.00
34	Remove Pedestrian Signal Head	49.00	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$403.00	\$ 19,747.00	\$425.00	\$ 20,825.00
35	Remove Pedestrian Push Button	42.00	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$460.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$463.00	\$ 19,446.00	\$490.00	\$ 20,580.00
36	Furnish & Install Accessible Pedestrian Push Button Asses	73.00	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 124,100.00	\$1,734.00	\$ 126,582.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 142,350.00
37	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Push Button Extension Brack	10.00	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$316.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00
38	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Push Button Post & Associate	38.00	EA	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 87,894.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 144,400.00	\$3,405.00	\$ 129,390.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
39	Relocate Existing 3 Section Signal Head to Existing Tenor	7.00	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$1,188.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
40	Furnish & Install 4 Section FYA Follow Through Traffic Sig	19.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$2,392.00	\$ 45,448.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00
41	Furnish & Install 4 Section Right Turn Overlap Traffic Sign	5.00	EA	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,128.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
42	Relocate Pedestrian Signal Pole	1.00	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Remove Emergency Detection Probe Head and Relocate	5.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$288.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	Relocate Emergency Detection Probe Head from 18	5.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$288.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	Furnish & Install Conduit to Junction Box; Install Conducto	35.00	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$772.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$820.00	\$ 28,700.00
46	Furnish & Install Controller Cabinet; Remove Existing Cab	1.00	EA	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$54,100.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
47	Furnish & Install Conductor Wires to All Existing and New	11.00	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$3,255.00	\$ 35,805.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 40,700.00
48	Relocate Existing and New Signal Heads to Standard Lan	4.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,171.00	\$ 4,684.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
49	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Signal Head with county Do	52.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$760.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$800.00	\$ 41,600.00
50	Furnish and Install 4 Section FYA Traffic Signal Head on E	36.00	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$530.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$534.00	\$ 19,224.00	\$570.00	\$ 20,520.00
51	Furnish and Install 3 Section Signal Head on Existing Tenc	15.00	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,761.00	\$ 56,415.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
52	Furnish and Install R9-3A (No pedestrian Crossing) Sign o	6.00	EA	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$178.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00
53	Furnish and Install R9-3A (No pedestrian Crossing) Sign o	4.00	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$406.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	Furnish and Install R1-5L (Yield Here to Pedestrians) Sign	1.00	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$587.00	\$ 587.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
55	Plastic Stop Line	220.00	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,840.00
56	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,450.00	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$8.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,500.00
57	Removing Plastic Line	270.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$5.20	\$ 1,404.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00
58	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,480.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,440.00
59	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1.00	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Total Schedule A					\$ 1,004,947.00	\$ 1,449,514.00	\$ 1,510,116.00	\$ 1,557,035.00			